

2017 WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY IRVIN D. REID HONORS COLLEGE MEMBERSHIP TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Maintaining your Honors College Membership:

You must:

- Maintain a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.3.
- Make progress to graduation with Departmental Honors, if available.
- Fulfill Honors graduation requirements (as determined by your major department, if available), including:
 - HON42XX Junior/Senior Seminar: An interdisciplinary course taken in the junior or senior year, focusing on a core subject. These seminars are taught by distinguished faculty members who are experts in their fields.
 - Senior Thesis: A paper or project completed over the course of a semester during senior year.

Membership Acceptance

By acceptance of this offer to join the Irvin D. Reid Honors College, I agree to all terms and conditions of the 2017 Wayne State Honors College membership.

Print name: ______Date:_____

Signature: _____

WSU Access ID: _____

RETURNING THIS FORM:

In order to secure membership in the Irvin D. Reid Honors College, you must sign, date and return this form by **October 27, 2017** to the **Honors College, 2100 UGL**. You can also:

1. Scan and email form to <u>honors@wayne.edu</u>

2. Mail form to the Honors College, Wayne State University, 5155 Gullen Mall, Suite 2100, Detroit, MI 48202

3. Return form to the front desk of the Honors College, 2100 UGL